

M.Ex.87/2025

Order no.05 dt.16.04.2026

Both party files hazira.

Today is fixed for payment of opposite party.

Ld advocate for the petitioner is present. On call none moves for the O.P. for the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.05.2026 for payment of opposite party.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code : 00955)