

M.Ex 87/2025

Order no.09 dt.21.08.2026

O.P files hazira.

Today is fixed for payment of opposite party. No payment is made by the O.P.

Petitioner is absent without steps. None moves for the petitioner. In this circumstances I direct the petitioner to files a show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 21.09.2026 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code : 00955)